BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COUNTY OF KITTITAS STATE OF WASHINGTON

RESOLUTION NO. 2015 - 103-

TO APPROVE CHANGE ORDER #2 FOR THE TEANAWAY PAVING PROJECT

- WHEREAS: The Board of County Commissioners, in the best interest of the public, awarded the contract for the Combined Base Bid and Alternate Teanaway Road Improvements Project to Granite Construction Co. for the amount of \$3,000,300.00; and
- WHEREAS: Additional scope was added to the contract due to unforeseen circumstances; and
- WHEREAS: The Contractor has performed said work, as directed by the Kittitas County Engineer and submitted Force Account Statements pursuant to Section 1-09.6 of the WSDOT Standard Specifications; and
- WHEREAS: Said Force Accounts comprise additional costs of \$46,546.65 and add six (6) working days to the contract, and thus, The Director of Public Works recommends approval of Change Order #2.
- NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of County Commissioners, in the best interest of the public, does hereby approve Change Order #2 for the Teanaway Paving Project for the amount of \$46,546.65.

DATED on this 7th day of July, 2015, at Ellensburg, Washington.

SEAL SEAL

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS KITTITAS COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Gary Berndt, Chair

Obie O'Brien, Vice-Chair

ABSENT

Paul Jewell, Commissioner

nR

DATE: DEPARTMENT	TAS COUNTY OF PUBLIC SERVICES NGE ORDER	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER						
Ordered by Engineer in accordance with Section 1-04.4 of the Standard Specifications	TO: Granite Construction 80 Pond Road Yakima, WA 98901							
ENDORSED BY: Signature Title: <u>Se Preser Maurice</u> CONSENT GIVEN BY SURETY: (When required)	PROJECT TITLE: Teana Contract No. RC1560-B1	PROJECT TITLE: Teanaway Paving Project Contract No. RC1560-B1						
By:								
DE	ESCRIPTION OF WORK							
YOU ARE ORDERED TO PERFORM THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED WORK UPON RECEIPT OF AN APPROVED COPY OF THIS CHANGE ORDER. THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY PROPOSES TO UNDERTAKE AND COMPLETE THIS IMPROVEMENT, IN ACCORDANCE WITH SAID PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, AND CONTRACT, AND THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE OR RATES AND PRICES: Pursuant to Section 1-09.6 of the WSDOT Standard Specifications, this Change Order facilitates payment for additional force account work performed by the contractor on a time and materials basis as itemized below.								
CONTRACT AMOUNT AMOU	ENT CONTRACT ESTIMATED NI INT CHANGE THIS ,125.00 ORDER \$46,54	AFTER CHANGE						
APPROVAL RECOMMENDED Gold 30/15 Project Engineer Date APPROVED Muz Col 2 6/30/15 Director Date	APPROVED Jan Buld Chairperson Board of County Commis	07/07/15 Date sioners						

SHEET	CHEET 2 of 2 KITTITAS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS CHANGE ORDER ESTIMATE		Teanaway Paving Project Change Order #3			
ITEM NO.	BID. NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ESTIMATED CHANGE FROM THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT
1		Total G.C. Labor Costs				\$16,626.12
2		Total G.C. Equipment Costs				\$10,152.84
3		Total Rental Equipment & Material Costs				\$6,939.57
4		Total Subcontractor Labor Costs				\$6,756.57
5		Gen. Contractor overhead profit (12%)				\$4,987.14
		ESTIMATED TOTAL COST				\$46,546.65